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Time
8:00

8:30-9:45

8:30-9:30

9:45-10:00

10:00-10:45

10:00-10:45

11:00-12:00

11:00-12:00

12:00-1:00

1:00-2:15

2:15-2:45

2:45-3:30

4:45-10:00

1997 CBA Summer Convention -- Schedule

Monday, July 28
Room Event
Lobby Registration opens/Continental Breakfast
Palladium Clinic: Techniques for a Successful Marching Band

Ken Snoeck, director of the award winning Lake Park High School Band,
discusses his ideas on how to develop a successful marching program.

Grand Salon Clinic: Jazz Ensembles at the Middle School
Blair Bielawski explores literature and preparation of the middie school jazz
ensemble. He appears courtesy of Hal Leonard Publications and Flesher-

Hinton Music Co.
Grand Salon and Lobby Visit the Exhibits

Palladium Forum: CBA All-State Jazz
CBA All-State Jazz Committee, discusses this year's audition and performance.

Grand Salon Concert: North Fork Summer Band
Ken Klein leads his entertaining group from Delta, Colorado in a summer
showcase concert.

Palladium Work Session: ASBDA
Rick Shaw leads a discussion regarding the agenda of the National
Convention.

Grand Salon Elitch Concert Rehearsal
Rehearsal for the Elitch performance tonight. Bring your instrument and join in

on the fun!
Lunch on your own

Palladium Clinic: Techniques for a Successful Marching Band, Part Il
Ken Snoeck continues his morning session on how to develop a successful
marching program.

Grand Salon and Lobby Visit the Exhibits

Palladium CBA General Meeting
Del Brickley, CBA President, leads the general business meeting. Open to

discussion and input.

Concert Performance: Elitch Gardens
Bring your family and join us at Elitch Gardens for a 4:45 p.m. concert followed
by a catered picnic at a pavillion to be announced 5:30-7:00 p.m. and then

enjoy the park until closing.




1997 CBA Summer Convention -- Schedule

Time
8:00

8:15-9:15

9:15-10:15

9:15-10:15

10:15-10:45

10:45-11:45

11:45-12:45

11:45-1:00

1:00-2:00

2:00-2:30

2:30-3:00

3:00-4:00

5:00-?

Tuesday, July 29

Room Event
Lobby Registration opens/Continental Breakfast
Palladium Clinic: Belwin 21st Century Band Method

Larry Clark leads an in-depth look at this new band method. He brought to us
courtesy of Warner Bros. Publications and Flesher-Hinton Music Co.

Palladium Forum: CBA Marching Band Contests
Wayne Manzanares, CBA Marching Affairs Chairman, fields questions and
comments on this year's contests and changes for the future.

Grand Salon Forum: Middle School "Idea Sharing" Session
Jess Gerardi will lead this valuable discussion for all middle school directors.

Grand Salon and Lobby Visit the Exhibits

Palladium Clinic: A Balanced Sound
Blair Bielawski discusses methods to achieve a balanced sound in the concert

band setting.

Grand Salon Work Session: ASBDA
Rick Shaw leads the second session of a discussion regarding the agenda of

the National Convention.
Lunch on your own

Palladium Clinic: 3-D Dirill Design
Larry Clark provides an overview and demonstration of Warner Brothers
Publications' new three dimensional computerized drill design.

Palladium Forum: IAJE Meeting
Steve Christopher will lead this meeting for all interested directors.

Grand Salon Rockies Performance Rehearsal
A short rehearsal and information meeting on tonight's performance.

Palladium Clinic: Jazz Articulations
John Davis from the University of Northern Colorado leads this session on jazz

articulations.

Rockies Game Performance
Meet at Coors Field for the performance of the National Anthem before the

Rockies/Expos game and then enjoy the game afterwards.




1997 CBA Summer Convention --
Schedule
Wednesday, July 30

Time Room Event
8:00 Lobby Registration opens/Continental Breakfast
8:00-8:45 Winston | & |l Forum: CBA Concert Band Contests

Richard Kusk leads a discussion on the current CBA contests and what
changes need to occur before next year.

8:45-9:45 Grand Salon Reading Session: New Concert Band Literature
Ken Singleton once again leads us through some of the new music for bands
of all abilities. Grab your horns and join in! Flesher-Hinton Music has

provided the music.

9:45-10:45  Grand Salon Reading Session: New Jazz Band Literature
Steve Christopher will lead us through some of the new literature available
this year for jazz bands. Keep your horns out and join in. Flesher-Hinton
Music has provided the music.

11:00-12:00 Grand Salon Concert: Mile High All-Star Jazz Band
Nick Keelan directs this group of individuals selected from performances at this
year's Mile High Jazz Festival sponsored by Flesher-Hinton Music.

12:00-1:30  #10 Downing Convention Closing Luncheon
Come help us celebrate some of the achievements of the past year, recognize
this year's hall of Fame recipient, and welcome the new members of the CBA

Board at our closing luncheon.

1:30-2:30 Grand Salon Forum: Closing Board Meeting
Convention wrap up.




CBH PHAST PRESTDENTS

1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980

CBA "FALL OF FAME" RECTPIENTS

1990 Chuck Cassio
1991 Don Shupe
1992 Harley Brown
1993 Frank Montoya
1994 John Icabone
1995 Ken Anderson
1996 Larry Wallace

1976 Hugh Macmillen
1977 Wayman Walker
1978 Charles Nichols
1979 Earl Faulkner
1980 J.L. Gerardi
1981 Robert Jeffery

1982 Sid Rosen

George Rhodes
Earl Faulkner
Bob Schroeder
C.B. Abercrombe
Russ Wolz

Joe "Ernie" Montoya

Ralph Strouf
David Glackin
Don Shupe
Bud Meisel
Larry Cook
Chuck Cassio
Frank Montoya
John Icabone
Duane Zanotelli

1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992

Byron Ware
Ed Tyler

Joe Brice

Nick Keelan
Bob Martin
Craig Harms
Ted Worth

Sal Montorano
Paul Weiss
Mike White
Joe Brice
Gary Ambrosier

1993-94 Kathy Joseph
1995-96 Richard Weldon

1983 Steve Ashiem
1984 Joe Brice
1985 John Kincaid
1986 Robert Hurrell

1987 John Shaw

1988 Joe E. Montoya
1989 C. Wayne Manzanares

1996-97 CB4 OF7ICERS

Del Brickley, President

Ken Sawyer, President Elect

Richard Weldon, Past President
Mark Emery, First Vice President
Ken Overbo, Second Vice President
Harley Brown, Executive Secretary
Darryl Bostwick, Recording Secretary

Mike Perry, Northeast Area Representative
Rick Shaw, Southeast Area Representative
Brendan Wilson, Western Slope Representative

Dee LeMaster, Metro Representative
Richard Kusk, Concert Band Chairman

Wayne Manzanares, Marching Band Chairman

Ken Anderson, Exhibits Chairman
Don Waltman, Newsletter Editor



COLORADO BANDMASTERS ASSOCIATION
AMERICAN STRING TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF JAZZ EDUCATORS

1997 NVENTION EXHIBITOR

AAIIRR ACOUSTICS
AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL TRAVEL
ARTWORQUES/MARCHING WORLD
CANON CITY MUSIC & BLOSSOM FESTIVAL
CELESTIAL TRAVEL
CHEESECAKE & SUCH FUNDRAISING
CHERRYDALE FARMS
COLORADO CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY
DEMOULIN UNIFORMS
FLESHER-HINTON MUSIC CO.
FRUHAUF UNIFORMS
FUN SERVICES
FUNDRAISING ASSOCIATES**
G. LEBLANC CORPORATION
GETZEN COMPANY, INC.
KOLACNY MUSIC CO.**
MARDO AUDIO RECORDING**
MILE HIGH TRAVEL
QUODLIBET, INC.

ROCKY MOUNTAIN COLOR GUARD ASSOCIATION
SOL FRANK UNIFORMS
STANBURY UNIFORMS
UNIFORMS WEST
UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO-DENVER
WELLS MUSIC
WORLD’S FINEST CHOCOLATE

**THIS EXHIBITORS HELPED PROVIDE THE DAILY CONTINENTAL BREAKFAST
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