### 1997 COLORADO BANDMASTERS ASSOCIATION

SUMMER CONVENTION

JULY 28, 29, 30

REGENCY HOTEL GOLDEN DOME 387H AND 1-25 DENVER, COLORADO

## 1997 CBA Summer Convention -- Schedule Monday, July 28

<b>Time</b> 8:00	Room Lobby	Event Registration opens/Continental Breakfast
8:30-9:45	Palladium  Ken Snoeck, direct discusses his ideas	Clinic: Techniques for a Successful Marching Band stor of the award winning Lake Park High School Band, son how to develop a successful marching program.
8:30-9:30	Grand Salon Blair Bielawski ex ensemble. He app Hinton Music Co.	Clinic: Jazz Ensembles at the Middle School plores literature and preparation of the middle school jazz bears courtesy of Hal Leonard Publications and Flesher-
9:45-10:00	Grand Salon and	Lobby Visit the Exhibits
10:00-10:45	Palladium CBA All-State Jazz	Forum: CBA All-State Jazz Committee, discusses this year's audition and performance.
10:00-10:45	Grand Salon Ken Klein leads hi showcase concert.	Concert: North Fork Summer Band s entertaining group from Delta, Colorado in a summer
11:00-12:00	Palladium Rick Shaw leads a Convention.	Work Session: ASBDA a discussion regarding the agenda of the National
11:00-12:00	Grand Salon Rehearsal for the E on the fun!	Elitch Concert Rehearsal  Elitch performance tonight. Bring your instrument and join in
12:00-1:00	Lunch on your own	
1:00-2:15	Palladium  Ken Snoeck continumarching program.	Clinic: Techniques for a Successful Marching Band, Part II nues his morning session on how to develop a successful
2:15-2:45	Grand Salon and	Lobby Visit the Exhibits
2:45-3:30	Palladium  Del Brickley, CBA  discussion and inp	CBA General Meeting President, leads the general business meeting. Open to ut.
4:45-10:00	Bring your family a	nnce: Elitch Gardens  nd join us at Elitch Gardens for a 4:45 p.m. concert followed  at a pavillion to be announced 5:30-7:00 p.m. and then  I closing.

## 1997 CBA Summer Convention -- Schedule Tuesday, July 29

Time	Room	Event
8:00	Lobby	Registration opens/Continental Breakfast
8:15-9:15	Palladium  Larry Clark leads courtesy of Warne	Clinic: Belwin 21st Century Band Method an in-depth look at this new band method. He brought to us r Bros. Publications and Flesher-Hinton Music Co.
9:15-10:15	Palladium Wayne Manzanare comments on this y	Forum: CBA Marching Band Contests es, CBA Marching Affairs Chairman, fields questions and year's contests and changes for the future.
9:15-10:15		Forum: Middle School "Idea Sharing" Session ead this valuable discussion for all middle school directors.
10:15-10:45	Grand Salon and	Lobby Visit the Exhibits
10:45-11:45	Palladium Blair Bielawski dis band setting.	Clinic: A Balanced Sound scusses methods to achieve a balanced sound in the concert
11:45-12:45		Work Session: ASBDA he second session of a discussion regarding the agenda of ention.
11:45-1:00	Lunch on your own	
1:00-2:00		Clinic: 3-D Drill Design es an overview and demonstration of Warner Brothers hree dimensional computerized drill design.
2:00-2:30	Palladium Steve Christopher	Forum: IAJE Meeting r will lead this meeting for all interested directors.
2:30-3:00	Grand Salon A short rehearsal a	Rockies Performance Rehearsal and information meeting on tonight's performance.
3:00-4:00	Palladium  John Davis from the articulations.	Clinic: Jazz Articulations ne University of Northern Colorado leads this session on jazz
5:00-?		formance d for the performance of the National Anthem before the ne and then enjoy the game afterwards.

# 1997 CBA Summer Convention -Schedule Wednesday, July 30

Time	Room	Event
8:00	Lobby	Registration opens/Continental Breakfast
8:00-8:45	Richard Kusk lead	Forum: CBA Concert Band Contests ds a discussion on the current CBA contests and what ccur before next year.
8:45-9:45	Grand Salon Ken Singleton one of all abilities. Gra provided the music	Reading Session: New Concert Band Literature ce again leads us through some of the new music for bands ab your horns and join in! Flesher-Hinton Music has
9:45-10:45		Reading Session: New Jazz Band Literature  r will lead us through some of the new literature available ands. Keep your horns out and join in. Flesher-Hinton d the music.
11:00-12:00		Concert: Mile High All-Star Jazz Band sthis group of individuals selected from performances at this azz Festival sponsored by Flesher-Hinton Music.
12:00-1:30		Convention Closing Luncheon brate some of the achievements of the past year, recognize tame recipient, and welcome the new members of the CBA in gluncheon.
1:30-2:30	Grand Salon Convention wrap u	Forum: Closing Board Meeting p.

#### CBA PAST PRESIDENTS

1966	George Rhodes	1981	Byron Ware
1967	Earl Faulkner	1982	Ed Tyler
1968	Bob Schroeder	1983	Joe Brice
1969	C.B. Abercrombe	1984	Nick Keelan
1970	Russ Wolz	1985	Bob Martin
1971	Joe "Ernie" Montoya	1986	Craig Harms
1972	Ralph Strouf	1987	Ted Worth
1973	David Glackin	1988	Sal Montorano
1974	Don Shupe	1989	Paul Weiss
1975	Bud Meisel	1990	Mike White
1976	Larry Cook	1991	Joe Brice
1977	Chuck Cassio	1992	Gary Ambrosier
1978	Frank Montoya	1993-94	Kathy Joseph
1979	John Icabone	1995-96	Richard Weldon
1980	Duane Zanotelli		

#### CBA "HALL OF FAME" RECIPIENTS

1976 Hugh Mach 1977 Wayman W 1978 Charles Nic 1979 Earl Faulkn 1980 J.L. Gerard 1981 Robert Jeff	Valker 1984 Shols 1985 er 1986 i 1987 ery 1988	Steve Ashiem Joe Brice John Kincaid Robert Hurrell John Shaw Joe E. Montoya	1991 1992 1993 1994 1995	Chuck Cassio Don Shupe Harley Brown Frank Montoya John Icabone Ken Anderson Larry Wallace
1982 Sid Rosen		C. Wayne Manzanares	1996	Larry Wallace

#### 1996-97 CBA 0771CERS

Del Brickley, President Ken Sawyer, President Elect Richard Weldon, Past President Mark Emery, First Vice President Ken Overbo, Second Vice President Harley Brown, Executive Secretary Darryl Bostwick, Recording Secretary Mike Perry, Northeast Area Representative
Rick Shaw, Southeast Area Representative
Brendan Wilson, Western Slope Representative
Dee LeMaster, Metro Representative
Richard Kusk, Concert Band Chairman
Wayne Manzanares, Marching Band Chairman
Ken Anderson, Exhibits Chairman
Don Waltman, Newsletter Editor

## COLORADO BANDMASTERS ASSOCIATION AMERICAN STRING TEACHERS ASSOCIATION INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF JAZZ EDUCATORS

#### 1997 CONVENTION EXHIBITORS

AAIIRR ACOUSTICS AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL TRAVEL ARTWORQUES/MARCHING WORLD CANON CITY MUSIC & BLOSSOM FESTIVAL CELESTIAL TRAVEL CHEESECAKE & SUCH FUNDRAISING CHERRYDALE FARMS COLORADO CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY **DEMOULIN UNIFORMS** FLESHER-HINTON MUSIC CO. FRUHAUF UNIFORMS **FUN SERVICES** FUNDRAISING ASSOCIATES\*\* G. LEBLANC CORPORATION GETZEN COMPANY, INC. **KOLACNY MUSIC CO.\*\*** MARDO AUDIO RECORDING\*\* MILE HIGH TRAVEL QUODLIBET, INC. ROCKY MOUNTAIN COLOR GUARD ASSOCIATION SOL FRANK UNIFORMS STANBURY UNIFORMS UNIFORMS WEST UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO-DENVER WELLS MUSIC WORLD'S FINEST CHOCOLATE

\*\*THIS EXHIBITORS HELPED PROVIDE THE DAILY CONTINENTAL BREAKFAST